1/9/05

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: AB-1411 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 02-04-2005 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNIT i. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED 102933657 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. Name of conveying parties: 2. Name and address of receiving party: TSAI, Wen-Chang Name: UNIVERSAL SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. Address: No. 141, Lane 351, Sec. 1, Tai-Ping Rd., Tsao-Tun Chen, Nan-Tou Hsien, Taiwan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ⊠ Nο Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 7, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) -B. Patent No.(s) Title: LIQUID CRYSTAL TELEVISION X Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Heid Internal Address: MACPHERSON, KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP Street Address: 1762 Technology Drive, Suite 226 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 City San Jose State _CA_ 95110 Zip Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-2257. Charge Deposit Account No. 50-2257 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit Deposit Account No. 50-2257 any amounts overpaid DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David W. Heid 25,875 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

02/03/2005 6TUH11 00000169 502257 29221920 01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV 552 910 650 US

REEL: 016221 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

LIQUID CRYS	TAL TELEVISION			
The PATENT	RIGHTS referred to it	n this agreemen	t are:	
(check one) 🗵 a j	patent application for	this invention, e	executed by t	the ASSIGNOR(S)
c	oncurrently with this	assignment.		
U	J.S. patent application	Serial No	, fil	ed
□ a	U.S. patent application	on based on PCT	Γ Internation	al Application
ľ	No, filed	on (date)		(U.S. patent
а	application Serial No	, if kr	nown)	
U [J.S. Patent No	, is	sued	
	RIGHTS also inclu			
extensions of the pa	ntents and patent appli	cations identifie	d above.	
The PATENT	RIGHTS assigned un	der this agreeme	ent are:	
(check one)	U.S. patent rights only	y.		
	Worldwide patent righ	ts. In this case, t	the assignee	shall have the
r	right to claim the bene	fit of the filing of	date of any U	J.S. or foreign
I	patent application for	this invention.		
The ASSIGN	OR(S) referred to in t	his agreement is	s (or are) the	e inventor(s) whose
signature(s) appea	ar(s) on page 2 of this	Assignment and	d any Supple	emental Sheets(s).
The ASSIGN	EE referred to in this	agreement is:		
(Name of Assigne	ee) <u>UNIVERSAL</u>	SCIENTIFIC I	<u>NDUSTRIA</u>	L CO., LTD.
(Address) No. 14	41, Lane 351, Sec. 1, Tai-I	ing Rd., Tsao-Tun	Chen, Nan-To	u Hsien, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE	is:			
(check one)	An Individual.			
	A Partnership.			
X	A Corporation of	Taiwan	(specify s	state or country)
				

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

Page 1

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Wen-Chang TSAI	en-(hong	1481 Jan. 7, 2005
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

Page 2